

CNR No: CHCH010003372024

CIS No: PC/2/2024

CBI VS SWARANJEET SINGH

Present: Shri Narender Singh, Public Prosecutor for the CBI.

Today, the case was fixed for awaiting sanction order.

However, the same has not been received till date. Case stands adjourned to **18.03.2024** for awaiting sanction order. Reminder to the Investigating Officer be issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 27.02.2024

Varun/Stenographer Gr.II

(Jagjit Singh)
Special Judge CBI Court
CHD/UID No.HR0090