

CNR No: CHCH010003372024

CIS No: PC/2/2024

CBI VS SWARANJEET SINGH

Present: Shri Narender Singh, Public Prosecutor for the CBI.

File put up today as an application under Section 173(5) read with 311 Cr.P.C for filing of sanction Order and adding the name of Dr.Kalyan Sagar Nippani, Director (HR), BSNL, New Delhi, filed by the CBI.

In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed and the sanction for prosecution in respect of accused Swaranjeet Singh is taken on record and the name of Dr.Kalyan Sagar Nippani, Director (HR), BSNL, New Delhi i.e. sanctioning authority be included in the list of witnesses as prosecution witness.

To come up on 18.03.2024 i.e. the date already fixed, for supplying the copy of sanction order to the accused.

Date of Order: 01.03.2024

Varun/Stenographer Gr.II

(Jagjit Singh)
Special Judge CBI Court
CHD/UID No.HR0090