

CNR No: CHCH010003372024

CIS No: PC/2/2024

CBI VS SWARANJEET SINGH & ORS

Present: Shri Narender Singh, Public Prosecutor for the CBI.

The sanction order in respect of accused Swaranjit Singh has already been received on 01.03.2024. However, the case was inadvertently fixed for supplying the copy of sanction order to the accused, but the service of the accused persons in the present case is yet to be effected.

As such, notice to the accused persons in the present case be issued for **18.04.2024**.

Date of Order: 18.03.2024

Varun/Stenographer Gr.II

(Jagjit Singh)
Special Judge CBI Court
CHD/UID No.HR0090