

CBI VS SWARANJEET SINGH & ORS

Present: Shri Siddharth Pandit, Advocate, counsel for the applicant-accused Preeti Bharat Gohel.
Shri Kuldeep Singh, Advocate, counsel for the applicant-accused Swaranjeet Singh.

File taken up today as applications for furnishing the bail bonds and surety bonds have been moved by the learned counsel for the applicants-accused Preeti Bharat Gohel & Swaranjeet Singh.

Heard. Requisite bonds in sum of of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lac) with one surety in the like amount each in pursuance of order dated 26.04.2024 passed by this court, furnished. **Accepted and attested.**

Sureties namely Shri Dharamender & Shri Baljit Singh have furnished Fixed Deposit Receipts amounting to Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lac) of Punjab National Bank, Sector 10, Dwarka, New Delhi, respectively.

Ahlmad is directed to keep the said FDR's in safe custody. Concerned banks are directed to make verification of the said FDR's and attach the same and not to release the amount thereof without prior permission of this Court.

File be put up before this Court on **27.05.2024** the date already fixed for the purpose already fixed.

Date of Order: 09.05.2024
Varun/Stenographer Gr.II

(Alka Malik)
Special Judge CBI Court
CHD/UID No.HR0089