

CBI VS SWARANJEET SINGH & ORS

Present: Shri Narender Singh, Public Prosecutor for the CBI.
Accused no.1 on bail with Shri K.P. Singh, Advocate.
Accused no.2 & 3 on bail with Shri Inderdeep Singh, Advocate.
Accused no.4 on bail with Shri Siddharth Pandit, Advocate.

Learned defence counsel for accused no.4 has moved an application for treating and accepting the bail bonds/surety bonds already furnished by the accused for his anticipatory bail, as regular bail bonds/surety bonds.

Heard. The applicant is admitted to regular bail on the same terms and conditions and the bonds furnished already by her is accepted as regular bail bonds/surety bonds till the conclusion of the trial, **as also been observed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Sushila Aggarwal Versus State in SLP Nos.72817282/2017.**

Learned counsel for the accused no.1 moved an application under Section 207 Cr.P.C read with Section 91 Cr.P.C. It be registered as an interlocutory application. Copy supplied.

Per request made by learned Public Prosecutor, proceedings are now adjourned to **26.07.2024** for filing reply to the application and arguments thereon.

No report qua verification of FDR's from the concerned banks received. Let, a reminder in this regard be sent for that day.

Date of Order: 10.07.2024

Varun/Stenographer Gr.II

(Alka Malik)
Special Judge CBI Court
CHD/UID No.HR0089