

CBI VS SWARANJEET SINGH & ORS

Present: Shri Narender Singh, Public Prosecutor for the CBI.
Shri Manoj K.Arora, Advocate, proxy counsel for Shri Sanal Kumar, Advocate, for the accused no. 1.
Accused no.2 & 3 on bail.
Shri Gurpreet Singh, Advocate, counsel for the accused no.4.

Learned proxy counsel for accused no.1 & 4 have moved applications seeking exemption from personal appearance of accused on the ground that accused no.1 is unable to attend the Court due to some urgent official work; and accused no.4 is suffering from ulcerative colitis and is unable to attend the Court. A photocopy of medical prescription is also attached. Heard. The requests are allowed and the presence of the accused No.1 & 4 is hereby exempted for today only.

An application under Section 207 Cr.P.C read with Section 91 Cr.P.C for supply of deficit and legible documents, is moved by accused no.2 & 3. It be registered as an interlocutory application. Copy supplied.

Reply to the application IA No.01 of 2024 not filed by the CBI.

Per request made by the Learned Public Prosecutor, proceedings are now adjourned to **17.08.2024** for filing reply to the applications IA No.01 & IA No.02 of 2024 and arguments thereon.

No report qua verification of FDR's from the concerned banks received. Let, reminder in this regard be sent for that day.

Date of Order: 26.07.2024
Varun/Stenographer Gr.II

(Alka Malik)
Special Judge CBI Court
CHD/UID No.HR0089