

CBI VS SWARANJEET SINGH & ORS

Present: Shri Narender Singh, Public Prosecutor for the CBI.
Accused no.1 on bail with Shri K.P. Singh, Advocate.
Accused n.2 on bail with Shri Inderdeep Singh, Advocate.
Shri Inderdeep Singh, Advocate, counsel for the accused no. 3.
Shri Rabindra Pandit, Advocate, counsel for the accused no.4.

Learned defence counsel for the accused no.3 & 4 have moved applications seeking exemption from their personal appearance on the ground that accused no.3 is unwell & accused no.4 has some urgent work at Vadodara Gujrat. Heard. The requests are allowed and the presence of above named accused is hereby exempted for today only.

Reply to the applications IA No.01 & IA No. 02 of 2024 not filed by the CBI. An adjournment is again requested by the learned Public Prosecutor.

Heard.

Proceedings are now **last** adjourned to **28.10.2024** for reply and arguments on both the applications.

Intimation regarding verification of surety of FDRs of Baljeet Singh and Dharminder from Punjab National Bank received, that the lien have been marked on the FDRs of sureties.

Date of Order: 30.09.2024

Varun/Stenographer Gr.II

(Alka Malik)
Special Judge CBI Court
CHD/UID No.HR0089