

CNR No: CHCH01003372024

CIS No: PC/2/2024

CBI Versus Swaranjeet Singh & Ors.

Present: Shri Narender Singh, Public Prosecutor for the CBI.
Accused no.1 on bail with Shri Sanal Kumar, Advocate.
Shri Siddharth Pandit, Advocate, counsel for the accused no.2
& 3.
Shri Akashdeep, Advocate, counsel for the accused no.4.

Learned counsel for the accused no.2 to 4 have moved applications seeking exemption from their personal appearance. Heard. The requests are allowed and the presence of the accused no.2 to 4 is hereby exempted for today only.

Reply to the application IA no.06 of 2025 filed by the CBI.

Copy supplied.

Arguments on the application IA no.05 of 2025 not advanced.

Per request made by learned defence counsel, proceedings are now adjourned to **03.10.2025** for arguments on the applications IA no.5 & 6 both of 2025.

Date of Order: 05.09.2025.

Varun/stenographer Gr.II

(Alka Malik)
Special Judge CBI Court,
Chandigarh/UID No.HR0089