

CNR No: CHCH010003372024

CIS No: PC/2/2024

CBI Versus Swaranjeet Singh & Ors

Present: Accused-applicant Preeti Bharat Gohel in person with
Shri Nikhil Sharma Advocate

File taken up today on an application to surrender and acceptance of bail bonds in compliance of order dated 07.05.2026 passed by the Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh in CRM-M-24801-2026 is moved by the accused-applicant.

In compliance of the above said order passed by the Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh, accused-applicant is directed to furnish fresh bail bonds in the sum of ₹ 2,00,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of this court. **Requisite undertaking and passport along with the receipt regarding deposit of cost of ₹ 25,000/- in account no.9612001641 have been placed on record. The passport of the accused-applicant be kept in safe custody by the Ahlmad.**

At this stage, the accused-applicant sought for some time to furnish fresh bail bonds and surety bonds before the court in compliance of this order. Her statement in this regard recorded separately.

The accused-applicant is granted the time to furnish the fresh bail bonds and surety bonds before this court well within the time granted by the Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh vide order dated 07.05.2026 referred to above.

File be put up on 27.05.2026, the date and purpose already fixed. The accused is at liberty to move the application to furnish the bail bonds/surety bonds within the time granted by the Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh in the meanwhile. The bonds earlier furnished on behalf of the accused-applicant would be discharged as and when the fresh bail/surety bonds are furnished on behalf of accused.

Date of Order: 08.05.2026

Varun/Stenographer Gr.II

(Bhawna Jain)
Special Judge, CBI Court
CHD/UID No.HR0169