

CNR No: CHCH010003372024

CIS No: PC/2/2024

CBI Versus Swaranjeet Singh & Ors

Present: Accused-applicant Preeti Gohel in person with
Shri Nikhil Sharma Advocate

File taken up today on the application filed by the applicant-accused Preeti Gohel through her counsel for furnishing the bail bonds and surety bonds.

In compliance of the directions of the Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh given vide order dated 07.05.2026 in CRM-M-24801-2026 & the order dated 08.05.2026 passed by this Court, bail bonds in the sum of **Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees two lakh)** with one surety in the like amount furnished on behalf of accused-applicant, which are accepted and attested. **The bail bonds earlier furnished on behalf of accused-applicant are discharged in view of the order dated 07.05.2025 passed by the Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh vide which the orders dated 11.02.2026 and 20.04.2026 passed by this court have been set aside.**

Surety Shri Ratnesh has furnished his FDR amounting to Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees two lakh) of HDFC Bank, Mukherjee Nagar, Delhi.

Ahlmad is directed to keep the same in safe custody. **A copy of this order under the signature of Reader to this court be forwarded to the bank concerned with a direction to attach this FDR and not to release the amount of the same without prior permission of this Court.**

File be put up on **27.05.2026**, the date already fixed for further proceedings.

Date of Order: 12.05.2026

Varun/Stenographer Gr.II

(Bhawna Jain)
Special Judge, CBI Court
CHD/UID No.HR0169