

CNR No: CHCH010003372024

CIS No: PC/2/2024

CBI Versus Swaranjeet Singh & Ors

Present: Shri Narender Singh Public Prosecutor for the CBI
Shri Vipul Jindal Advocate for the accused no.4

Learned Public Prosecutor for the CBI sought for a short adjournment to file reply to the application IA no.09 of 2026 (filed on behalf of accused no.4 on 27.05.2026 seeking permission to visit abroad).

Per above said request made by learned PP for the CBI, to come up on **03.06.2026** for filing reply to the above said application and arguments thereon.

Date of Order: 01.06.2026
Varun/Stenographer Gr.II

(Bhawna Jain)
Special Judge, CBI Court
CHD/UID No.HR0169